
1 James Ratti Ospreys 18 1 Onisi Ratave Benetton Rugby 131
2 Matt Gallagher Benetton Rugby 17 2 Harry Paterson Edinburgh Rugby 124
3 Ollie Smith Glasgow Warriors 17 3 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 117
4 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 17 4 Malelili Satala Edinburgh Rugby 96
5 Harry Paterson Edinburgh Rugby 16 5 Harold Vorster Vodacom Bulls 91
6 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 16 6 Kyle Rowe Glasgow Warriors 89
7 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 15 7 Ruben Moloney Leinster Rugby 88
8 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 15 8 Matt Gallagher Benetton Rugby 82
9 Keiran Williams Ospreys 15 9 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 81

10 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 15 10 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 75

1 Ben Afshar Glasgow Warriors 112 1 Matt Gallagher Benetton Rugby 4
2 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 84 2 Aneurin Owen Dragons RFC 3
3 Paddy Patterson Munster Rugby 67 3 Jack Walsh Ospreys 3
4 Cormac Foley Ospreys 66 4 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 3
5 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 64 5 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 3
6 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 60 6 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 3
7 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 53 7 Andrew Osborne Leinster Rugby 2
8 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 52 8 Ben-Jason Dixon DHL Stormers 2
9 Reuben Morgan-Williams Ospreys 51 9 Cian Prendergast Connacht Rugby 2

10 Caolin Blade Connacht Rugby 49 10 David Kriel Vodacom Bulls 2

1 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 10 1 Harold Vorster Vodacom Bulls 4
2 Onisi Ratave Benetton Rugby 8 2 Kyle Rowe Glasgow Warriors 3
3 Samuele Locatelli Zebre Parma 8 3 Malelili Satala Edinburgh Rugby 3
4 Rio Dyer Dragons RFC 7 4 Onisi Ratave Benetton Rugby 3
5 Andre Esterhuizen Hollywoodbets Sharks 6 5 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 3
6 Joe Roberts Scarlets 6 6 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 3
7 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 6 7 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 2
8 Aneurin Owen Dragons RFC 5 8 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 2
9 Fletcher Anderson Scarlets 5 9 Francke Horn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 2

10 Henco van Wyk Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 5 10 Henco van Wyk Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 2

1 Carwyn Leggatt-Jones Scarlets 2 1 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 11
2 Dan Lancaster Glasgow Warriors 2 2 James Ratti Ospreys 10
3 Handre Pollard Vodacom Bulls 2 3 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 9
4 Andrew Osborne Leinster Rugby 1 4 Bautista Stavile Zebre Parma 8
5 Bronson Mills Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 1 5 Fine Inisi Dragons RFC 8
6 Canan Moodie Vodacom Bulls 1 6 Keiran Williams Ospreys 8
7 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 1 7 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 8
8 Evan Minto Dragons RFC 1 8 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 7
9 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 1 9 Harold Vorster Vodacom Bulls 7

10 Gonzalo Garcia Zebre Parma 1 10 James Culhane Leinster Rugby 7

1 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 31 1 Aneurin Owen Dragons RFC 5
2 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 26 2 Josh Macleod Scarlets 4
3 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 26 3 Harold Vorster Vodacom Bulls 3
4 Jude Postlethwaite Ulster Rugby 24 4 Cian Prendergast Connacht Rugby 2
5 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 23 5 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 2
6 Charlie Irvine Ulster Rugby 22 6 Etienne Oosthuizen Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 2
7 Taine Basham Cardiff Rugby 22 7 Harry Paterson Edinburgh Rugby 2
8 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 21 8 Jadin Kingi Benetton Rugby 2
9 Jadin Kingi Benetton Rugby 21 9 Jerry Blyth-Lafferty Edinburgh Rugby 2

10 Brian Deeny Leinster Rugby 20 10 Josh McNally Cardiff Rugby 2

Round 12 - Top Player Game Play Statistics

# Player Name Team Carries Made # Player Name Team
Metres 
Gained

Team
Offloads 

Completed

# Player Name Team
Defenders 

Beaten
# Player Name Team Line Breaks

# Player Name Team Passes Made # Player Name

Team
Gainline 
Carries

# Player Name Team
Tackles 

Completed
# Player Name Team

Turnovers 
Won

# Player Name Team Try Assists # Player Name

R O U N D B Y R O U N D A N D S E A S O N L O N G S T A T I S T I C S P O W E R E D B Y O V A L R U G B Y



1 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 23 1 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 691
2 Fintan Gunne Leinster Rugby 16 2 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 582
3 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 15 3 Gonzalo Garcia Zebre Parma 373
4 Gonzalo Garcia Zebre Parma 15 4 Matt Gallagher Benetton Rugby 365
5 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 14 5 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 350
6 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 12 6 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 339
7 Handre Pollard Vodacom Bulls 12 7 Fintan Gunne Leinster Rugby 331
8 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 11 8 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 327
9 Matt Gallagher Benetton Rugby 11 9 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 304

10 Morne van den Berg Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 11 10 Handre Pollard Vodacom Bulls 294

1 Alessandro Ortombina Zebre Parma 8 1 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 4
2 James Ratti Ospreys 8 2 Alessandro Izekor Benetton Rugby 2
3 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 7 3 Max Douglas Scarlets 2
4 Glen Young Edinburgh Rugby 7 4 Adre Smith DHL Stormers 1
5 Euan Ferrie Glasgow Warriors 6 5 Charlie Irvine Ulster Rugby 1
6 Fineen Wycherley Munster Rugby 6 6 Cian Prendergast Connacht Rugby 1
7 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 6 7 Fineen Wycherley Munster Rugby 1
8 Riccardo Favretto Benetton Rugby 6 8 Glen Young Edinburgh Rugby 1
9 Adre Smith DHL Stormers 5 9 Jason Jenkins Hollywoodbets Sharks 1

10 Jason Jenkins Hollywoodbets Sharks 5 10 Ruan Nortje Vodacom Bulls 1

1 Sam Parry Ospreys 14 1 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 7
2 Giampietro Ribaldi Zebre Parma 10 2 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 3
3 Harri Morris Edinburgh Rugby 10 3 Fintan Gunne Leinster Rugby 3
4 Dylan Tierney-Martin Connacht Rugby 9 4 Gonzalo Garcia Zebre Parma 3
5 Liam Belcher Cardiff Rugby 9 5 Handre Pollard Vodacom Bulls 3
6 Seb Stephen Glasgow Warriors 9 6 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 2
7 Bautista Bernasconi Benetton Rugby 8 7 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 2
8 Jan-Hendrik Wessels Vodacom Bulls 8 8 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 2
9 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 8 9 Jack Oliver Glasgow Warriors 2

10 Tom Stewart Ulster Rugby 8 10 Jack Walsh Ospreys 2

1 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 10 1 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 2
2 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 10 2 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 2
3 Harold Vorster Vodacom Bulls 10 3 Harold Vorster Vodacom Bulls 2
4 Joe Roberts Scarlets 10 4 Joe Roberts Scarlets 2
5 Kyle Rowe Glasgow Warriors 10 5+ Multiple Players 1
6 Onisi Ratave Benetton Rugby 10
7 Chris Smith Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 9
8 Handre Pollard Vodacom Bulls 6
9 Jack Walsh Ospreys 6

10 JJ Hanrahan Munster Rugby 6

PLAYER STATS FROM ROUND 12 CONTINUED…

# Player Name Team Kicks in Play # Player Name Team
Kick Metres 

Gained

Team
Lineout 

Steals Won

# Player Name Team
Lineout 

Throws Won
# Player Name Team

Retained 
Kicks in Play

# Player Name Team
Throws Won 

on Own 
# Player Name

Team Tries Scored# Player Name Team Points Scored # Player Name



1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 184 1 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 637
2 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 156 2 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 621
3 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 130 3 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 584
4 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 126 4 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 566
5 Ollie Smith Glasgow Warriors 122 5 Zac Ward Ulster Rugby 504
6 Stafford McDowall Glasgow Warriors 120 6 Quan Horn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 494
7 Ruan Venter Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 119 7 Ollie Smith Glasgow Warriors 486
8 Keiran Williams Ospreys 115 8 Stravino Jacobs Vodacom Bulls 465
9 Fletcher Anderson Scarlets 109 9 Jack Walsh Ospreys 457

10 Jack Walsh Ospreys 104 10 Keelan Giles Ospreys 457

1 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 606 1 Jack Walsh Ospreys 20
2 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 552 2 RG Snyman Leinster Rugby 20
3 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 544 3 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 20
4 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 467 4 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 17
5 Luke McGrath Leinster Rugby 451 5 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 14
6 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 423 6 Etienne Oosthuizen Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 13
7 Ben Murphy Connacht Rugby 419 7 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 13
8 Caolin Blade Connacht Rugby 407 8 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 13
9 Reuben Morgan-Williams Ospreys 406 9 Quan Horn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 13

10 Nico Steyn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 402 10 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 12

1 Wes Goosen Edinburgh Rugby 40 1 Zac Ward Ulster Rugby 17
2 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 39 2 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 16
3 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 36 3 Iestyn Hopkins Ospreys 13
4 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 36 4 Werner Kok Ulster Rugby 13
5 Ollie Smith Glasgow Warriors 33 5 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 12
6 Rio Dyer Dragons RFC 32 6 Jamie Dobie Glasgow Warriors 12
7 Zac Ward Ulster Rugby 32 7 Rio Dyer Dragons RFC 12
8 Aaron Wainwright Dragons RFC 31 8 Angelo Davids Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 11
9 Duhan van der Merwe Edinburgh Rugby 30 9 Henco van Wyk Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 11

10 Keiran Williams Ospreys 28 10 Kelly Mpeku Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 11

1 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 7 1 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 81
2 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 7 2 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 76
3 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 6 3 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 58
4 Grant Williams Hollywoodbets Sharks 6 4 Keiran Williams Ospreys 57
5 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 5 5 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 57
6 Jack Murphy Ulster Rugby 5 6 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 56
7 Nico Steyn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 5 7 Ollie Smith Glasgow Warriors 53
8 Adam Hastings Glasgow Warriors 4 8 Stafford McDowall Glasgow Warriors 52
9 Caolin Blade Connacht Rugby 4 9 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 49

10 Carwyn Leggatt-Jones Scarlets 4 10 Ruan Venter Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 49

1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 194 1 Jeandre Rudolph Vodacom Bulls 16
2 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 176 2 Josh Macleod Scarlets 12
3 Magnus Bradbury Edinburgh Rugby 160 3 Liam McConnell Edinburgh Rugby 12
4 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 159 4 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 12
5 Fineen Wycherley Munster Rugby 153 5 Samuele Locatelli Zebre Parma 12
6 Harri Deaves Ospreys 149 6 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 10
7 Ben Carter Dragons RFC 148 7 Freddy Douglas Edinburgh Rugby 10
8 Harry Beddall Dragons RFC 143 8 Cian Prendergast Connacht Rugby 9
9 Aneurin Owen Dragons RFC 139 9 Etienne Oosthuizen Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 9

10 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 139 10 Jack O'Donoghue Munster Rugby 9

Season Total - Top Player Game Play Statistics

# Player Name Team Carries Made # Player Name Team
Metres 
Gained

# Player Name Team Passes Made # Player Name Team
Offloads 

Completed

Team Line Breaks

# Player Name Team Try Assists # Player Name Team
Gainline 
Carries

# Player Name Team
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Beaten
# Player Name

Team
Turnovers 

Won
# Player Name Team

Tackles 
Completed

# Player Name
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1 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 100 1 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 2909
2 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 97 2 Quan Horn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 2529
3 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 95 3 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 2439
4 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 93 4 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 2424
5 Gareth Davies Scarlets 87 5 Tinus de Beer Dragons RFC 2151
6 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 84 6 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 2096
7 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 80 7 Gareth Davies Scarlets 1975
8 Quan Horn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 76 8 Chris Smith Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 1934
9 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 75 9 Jack Murphy Ulster Rugby 1878

10 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 75 10 Andy Uren Benetton Rugby 1861

1 Francke Horn Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 57 1 Vincent Tshituka Hollywoodbets Sharks 8
2 Leonardo Krumov Zebre Parma 46 2 Alex Soroka Leinster Rugby 7
3 Max Douglas Scarlets 46 3 Alessandro Izekor Benetton Rugby 6
4 Eli Snyman Benetton Rugby 44 4 Max Douglas Scarlets 6
5 George Nott Cardiff Rugby 42 5 Emile van Heerden Hollywoodbets Sharks 5
6 Marvin Orie Hollywoodbets Sharks 42 6 Fineen Wycherley Munster Rugby 5
7 Glen Young Edinburgh Rugby 40 7 Liam McConnell Edinburgh Rugby 5
8 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 39 8 Max Williamson Glasgow Warriors 5
9 JD Schickerling DHL Stormers 36 9 Adre Smith DHL Stormers 4

10 Taine Plumtree Scarlets 36 10 Marcel Theunissen DHL Stormers 4

1 Andre-Hugo Venter DHL Stormers 95 1 Aled Davies Cardiff Rugby 29
2 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 85 2 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 22
3 Liam Belcher Cardiff Rugby 82 3 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 22
4 Dewi Lake Ospreys 74 4 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 19
5 Tommaso di Bartolomeo Zebre Parma 82 5 Gareth Davies Scarlets 18
6 Brodie Coghlan Dragons RFC 74 6 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 17
7 Diarmuid Barron Munster Rugby 73 7 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 17
8 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 74 8 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 16
9 Harri Morris Edinburgh Rugby 71 9 Luke McGrath Leinster Rugby 16

10 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 74 10 Jack Crowley Munster Rugby 15

1 Chris Smith Fidelity SecureDrive Lions 92 1 Jamie Dobie Glasgow Warriors 7
2 Jurie Matthee DHL Stormers 78 2 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 6
3 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 72 3 Josh Adams Cardiff Rugby 6
4 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 71 4 Joshua Kenny Leinster Rugby 6
5 Angus O'Brien Dragons RFC 60 5 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 6
6 Sam Gilbert Connacht Rugby 58 6 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 6
7 Dan Edwards Ospreys 53 7 Tom Stewart Ulster Rugby 6
8 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 52 8 Werner Kok Ulster Rugby 6
9 Keagan Johannes Vodacom Bulls 50 9 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 5

10 Harry Byrne Leinster Rugby 49 10 Embrose Papier Vodacom Bulls 5

PLAYER SEASON TOTAL STATS CONTINUED…

# Player Name Team Kicks in Play # Player Name Team
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Gained

# Player Name Team
Throws Won 

on Own 
# Player Name Team
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Team
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# Player Name Team
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